502590062 12/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2636242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 016747 Frame 0643. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK T. RIGNEY	11/03/2004
BOBBY L. GOIN	11/08/2004
JESS G. MCLAWHORN	11/08/2004
GARY L. VADNAIS	11/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10510550	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL
Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78241US01 - 13619
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL
	PATENT

502590062 REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0762

OP \$40,00 10510550

Signature:	/Eligio C. Pimentel/	
Date:	12/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=13619-US Recorded Assignment-Correction#page1.tif source=13619-US Recorded Assignment-Correction#page2.tif source=13619-US Recorded Assignment-Correction#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0763

6-9-05	Rec's No.	
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-95	ORM COVER SHEET 10/510550	
OMB No. 0651-00		
Tab Settings ○ ○ ○ ▼	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1030370		
1. Name of conveying partytics).	W	
Patrick T. RIGNEY, Bobby L. GOIN, Jesse G. McLAWHORN and Gary L. VADNAIS	Name: Illinois Tool Works	
110011111101111111111111111111111111111	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes ■ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	
■ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: Glenview State: Illinois Zip: GOP [3-581]	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: 08 November 2004	Additional manager & districtions of the state of the sta	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, ti 	he execution date of the application is: 08 November 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	1	
	attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Maxwell J. Petersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson	■ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Account :	
Suite 365	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60195</u>		
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of Jan 2005	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
Reg. No. 32,772 Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Attorney Mail documents to be recorded Docket No.: Mail Stop Assign	with required cover sheet information to: nment Recordation Services	
TTW-13619 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
P.O. Box 1450, /	MICRAHUHA, YM 22313-1700	
·		

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EV579067036US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: 09 June 2005

DATE OF DEPOSIT: 09

CUSTOMER NO.: 45482

Lesh

Customer No.: 45482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We the following inventors

1. Name: Patrick T. RIGNEY

Residence:

Allentown, Pennsylvania

Post Office Address: 1076 Hawthorn Road

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18103

Citizenship:

United States of America

2. Name: Bobby L. GOIN

Residence:

Florence, South Carolina

Post Office Address: 3416 Sussex Court

Florence, South Carolina 29501

Citizenship:

United States of America

3. Name: Jesse G. McLAWHORN

Residence:

Florence, South Carolina

Post Office Address: 3802 Colonial Drive

Florence, South Carolina 29501

Citizenship:

United States of America

4. Name:

Gary L. VADNAIS

Residence:

Grayslake, Illinois

Post Office Address: 491 Patricia

Citizenship:

Grayslake, Illinois 60030 United States of America

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

HIGH INTEGRITY POLYESTER STRAPPING

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by ASSIGNORS on even date herewith, and naming as inventors Patrick T. RIGNEY, Bobby L. GOIN, Jesse G. McLAWHORN and Gary L. VADNAIS; which we hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C., Section 120, Serial No. 60/508,690, filed 03 October 2003 executed by Patrick T. RIGNEY; that said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

1 ITW-13619

P140\lar

PATENT REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0765

Illinois Tool Works Inc. AB WHEREAS, Hinois Tool Works, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025-5811, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNORS' entire interest.

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNORS regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention, in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

RECORDED: 12/04/2013

2 ITW-13619

> **PATENT REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0766**

P140\lar